

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1,  
Raja Garden, Near DTC Bus Terminal, New Delhi-110027  
011-25454271**

NIQ No.08/EEC-1/DUSIB/2018-19/D- 552 Dated: 22.10.2018


**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rates basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. NO	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	N.O.W: Pay & Use JSC SH: Repair of choked sewerline at JSC Khajan Basti Mayapuri.	Rs. 44958.70	15 days

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 25.10.2018 which shall be opened on 25.10.2018 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities on DUSIB website and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
3. No T&P shall be issued.
4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.

  
22/10/2018  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,C-1

**NOTICE BOARD**

**Publication on DUSIB Website**

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-1  
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**

Name of Work: Pay & Use JSC *sewer* at JSC Khajian basti Mayapuri .

Sno.	Ref. of DSR	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount in Rs.
1	1.1.1	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking lime, moorum, building rubbish upto 5 km	50.00	cum	119.33	5966.50
2	13.7.1	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	11.02	Sqm	226.80	2499.34
3	19.5.2	Dismantling of old S.W. pipes including breaking of joints and bed concrete stacking of useful materials near the site within 50 m lead and disposal of unserviceable materials into municipal dumps: 150 mm diameter	4.00	m	40.15	160.60
		serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50metres lead.	2.4	Sqm	209.35	252.14
5	15.2.2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.19	Cum	615.15	116.88
6	19.1.2	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 150 mm diameter	7	m	327.05	2289.35
7	19.2.2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all-round S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design: 150 mm diameter S.W. pipe	4.00	m	761.85	3047.40
8	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering . All work upto plinth level. 1:2:4(1 cement : 2 coarse sand(Zone III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.19	cum	5481.95	1041.57

9	6.1.1	Brick work with common burnt clay modular bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	1.35	Cum	4970.30	6709.91
10	23.9	Providing and fixing factory made precast RCC perforated drain covers, having concrete of strength not less than M-25, of size 1000 x 450x50 mm, reinforced with 8 mm dia four nos longitudinal & 9 nos cross sectional T.M.T. hoop bars, including	20	No.	959.35	19187.00
11	11.26.1	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick.	2.4	Sqm	1158.10	2779.44

Add 1% Contingencies

45857.88

*Add 1.275% G.M.T.D*  
*Deduct 8.5% do*

44060.42  
 5617.70  
 49678.12  
 -4719.42  
 44958.70  
 440.50  
 0.01  
 45857.88

SAY RS 45,900/-

No. 618887